signed on completion by the Foreman on behalf of the Contractor 
and signed by the Ministry of Defence and Veterans Affairs. 

C. Quality Control 

GCC 33.1 The Defects Liability Period for the correction of defects is: 

a)       90 (ninety) calendar days for maintenance and 
renovation works 

b)        365 (three hundred and sixty-five) calendar days for 
minor new works 

GCC 37.6 “…work above the limit stated in Sub-Clause 38.1…” should read 
“…work above the limit stated in Sub-Clause 36.1…” 

GCC 39.7 Interim Payment for Plant and Material on site: Applicable 

D. Cost Control